

[image: logo side text 7x12]      South Somerset Partnership School
Dampier Street
	Yeovil
		Somerset
BA21 4EN
Tel: (01935) 410793
Website: www.ssps.org.uk

South Somerset Behaviour Partnership 

	Yeovil Area Team Around the School

‘TAS’

	
TAS is made up of practitioners from Education and the ESS, Health, and Community Support Services including housing providers, the Police and the Family Intervention Service.  In our area it also includes Yeovil4Families.

TAS is concerned with those children where universal levels of support have been exhausted, and there may be family difficulties that would benefit from a multi-agency approach.  Requests for TAS support cannot be made without parental consent, except for attendance cases where parents need only to be made aware of the meeting. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]TAS meetings take place half termly and allow for a multi-professional discussion to take place, making the most of available skills and knowledge. Actions are agreed to help improve the current situation.


	
A TAS ‘request for support’ form should be completed (usually by school staff) and sent to the TAS coordinator at least one week prior to the meeting.  Dates for the Spring and Summer term 2021/2022 meetings are:
Bucklers Mead Area               
Thursday 13th January, Thursday 3rd March, Thursday 28th April and Thursday 16th June

Westfield and Preston Area    
Thursday 27th January, Thursday 17th March, Thursday 12th May and Thursday 30th June 

Stanchester Area                    
Thursday 10th February, Thursday 31st March, Thursday 26th May  and Thursday 7th July

The referral form is the same as that used to request PFSA support. 


	
Yeovil TAS coordinator: Jac McCarthy   JMcCarthy1@educ.somerset.gov.uk
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Headteacher: Jo Simons
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